7267 Coldwater Canyon, North Hollywood. California 91605 • Phone (818) 765-8300 • Toll Free (800) 827-7422 • Fax (818) 765-2387
K13
Standard Wirewound Resistors
Applications:
• Computers                            • Power supplies
• Process control instrumentation • Communication equipment
Features:
• Excellent flame resistance
• Non-inductive types available
• Very low or very high ohmic values available upon request.
Explanation of Part Numbers:
KNP   2W   103   J   T   XX
1         2       3      4    5      6
1  Style:
KNP - Standard Wirewound Resistors
KNPS - Miniature Wirewound Resistors
KNS - Snap-in Wirewound Resistors
2  Wattage:
1/4 = 1/4 watt            2 = 2 watt            7 = 7 watt            10 = 10 watt
1/2 = 1/2 watt            3 = 3 watt            8 = 8 watt
1 = 1 watt               5 = 5 watt 9 = 9 watt
3  Nominal Resistance Valve:
E24 Series (5% Tolerance)
The first two digits are significant figures of resistance and the third digit denotes the number of
zeros (decimal point is expressed by the letter “R”).
i.e. 102 = 1k Ω
1R2 = 1.2 Ω
E96 Series (1% Tolerance)
The first three digits are significant figures of resistance and the fourth digit denotes the number
of zeros.
i.e. 1001 = 1kΩ
10R0 = 10Ω
4  Tolerance:
F = ± 1% J = ± 5%
G = ± 2% K = ± 10%
5  Packaging:
T = Tape & Reel B = Bulk
TB = Tape & Box
6  Lead Forming:
PN = Panasert Type PA1 = Avisert Type 1
PA2 = Avisert Type 2 PA3 = Avisert Type 3
* For all other requests, please consult factory.
7267 Coldwater Canyon, North Hollywood. California 91605 • Phone (818) 765-8300 • Toll Free (800) 827-7422 • Fax (818) 765-2387
K14
Standard Wirewound Resistors
D
±0.5 4.5
B
0.7
±0.1
0.9
±0.1
L ±1.5
±0.1
0.4
P±0.5
(3) KNS Type
KNS 2W
KNS 3W
KNS 5W
KNS 7W
KNS 8W
KNS 10W
7
8